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CASE NUMBER: 17-0872-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
DATE OF SERVICE: 5/10/2018
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: _ S/ B8/ ¢ §
Sign Here: y 171 / Q_
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO NONE
ELIZABETH H. WATTS
155 EAST BROAD STREET, STE 2020
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-202-2509
Email:ELIZABETH.WATTS@DUKE-ENERGY.COM
3, 5
28 ATH
ATTORNEY Ewa
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 8o
none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. %"3 § ?ﬁ
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel o & 8 ‘53)
65 East State Street g ﬁ : 3
7th Floor 5 %3 g Z
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 85 E
Phone:614-466-1311 o b 8
Fax:614-466-0475 23
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov P ?; g
HE
none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs. § ; 31
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 9 G :3 4
280 North High Street i
Suite 1300 THEH
Columbus,0OH 43215 293 8
= Qo B

Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145

Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com
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*Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LL.C
21 E. State St., 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2847
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:vleach-payne@mwncmh.com

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.

Whitt Sturtevant

88 E. Broad St

Suite 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451

Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

*Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St., 13th Floor

Oakland,CA 94612

Phone:(415) 977-5589

Fax:(510) 208-3140
Email:tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org
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*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
The Law Office of Robert Dove
PO Box 13442

Columbus,OH 43213
Phone:(614)286-4183
Email:rdove@attorneydove.com

*Williams, Jamie Ms.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State Street

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

155 East Broad Street

Suite 2100

Columbus,,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331

Fax:614-222-1337

Email:elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Darr, Frank P Mr.

5/10/2018
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McNees, Wallace & Nurick
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwncemh.com

*Sahli, Richard C. Mr.
Richard Sahli Law Office LLC
981 Pinewood Lane

Columbus,OH 43230-3662
Phone:614-428-6068
Fax:614-428-6068
Email:rsahliattorney@columbus.rr.com

*Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016

Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street #1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
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180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Fleisher, Madeline
Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Olive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio

5/10/2018
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155 East Broad Street

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Cochern, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

KINGERY, JEANNE W. ASSOCIATE GENERAL
COUNSEL

DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES, LLC

155 EAST BROAD STREET

SUITE 2020

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215

Phone:(614) 222-1334

Fax:(614) 222-1337

Email:JEANNE.KINGERY @DUKE-ENERGY.COM

WATTS, ELIZABETH H.
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
155 EAST BROAD ST 21ST FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Email:Elizabeth. Watts@duke-energy.com
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none D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O ATTORNEY AT LAW
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST,
1303-MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4320
Fax:(513) 287-4385
Email:rocco.d'ascenzo@cinergy.com
INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
CITY OF CINCINNATI NONE
KURT BOEHM
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND NONE
MIRANDA LEPPLA
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE, SUITE 1
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-3449
Phone:614-487-7506
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER NONE
21 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4189
Phone:614-488-3301
IGS ENERGY NONE
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO NONE
file:///C:/disReports/17-0872ServiceNotice.html 5/10/2018
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FRANK P. DARR

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO
FRANK P. DARR

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000

none

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9585

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATLOH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE
STEI

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286
Phone:(614) 487-7506
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NONE

WOLTZ, ZACHARY T
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH
FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9565

NONE

NONE

NONE

5/10/2018
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Fax:(614) 487-7510

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION NONE
33 N HIGH STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 224-5111

Fax:(614) 224-1012
Email:OMA@OHIOMFG.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
COLLEEN L. MOONEY
P O BOX 12451

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739

SETTINERI, MICHAEL J NONE

52 EAST GAY STREET

P.0. BOX 1008

COLUMBUS,OH 43216
Phone:614-464-5462
Email:MHPETRICOFF@VORVS.COM
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